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i INSOLVENT ESTATE: W_ILLIAM ‘CHARLES MICHAEL & SUSANNA CHRISTINA WILHELMINA HOPKINS :
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION DISTRIBUTION AND. CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT e
e h MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T842/08 - et
Date Bank Reconciliation ‘ [R] ! Voucher [R] [R]
|
Income
Balance at Absa as at : 39,328.14
Account number : 40-7201-8603 0.00
Account number : 40-7504-6807 39,328.14
Expenses to be paid
Master's fees 1,375.00
Trustees fees: 7,616.83
|
Vat thereon 1,066.36
Provisions for advertising 35381
Provision for bank charges 800.00
2nd Meeting of Creditors 313.59
Park Village Auctions - 5,472.00
Francoit Uys Attorneys 16,252.94|
Bond of Security 2,536.50
Awards:
First National Bank 3,441.12
Award| 202,548.15
LESS: Advance Award]| -190,000.00 15
| LESS: Contribution] -9,107.03
| — ]
39,328.14! 39,328.14
[
0.00
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INSOLVENT_ ESTATE: WILLIAM CHARLES MICHAEL & SUSANNA CHRISTINA WILHELMINA HOPKINS
| Fmsr AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT . -

" MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T842/08

Free Residue Account
Date Free Residue Account [R] | Voucher IR} IR]
{ |
:Income
Sale of Motor vehicle 1 10,000.00
Pro Interest Earned c" 23.59
Contribution to be collected 9,107.03
Expenses
Bank Charges "B" 1,434.05
Pro Bond of security "c" 291.80
Pro Master's fees "c" 52.73
Services Rendered 130.00 2 216.70
86.70 3
|Advertising: 428.59
‘The Citizen 174.42 4 |
{Beeid 139.17 5
Government Gazette: 53.20 6
Registered mail 28.80 7
Registered mail 33.00f 8
|
Provisions for advertising this account 453.81
Taxed bill g 16,252.94
19,130.62! 19,130.62
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~ MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER TB42/08 -

._'_INSOLVENT ESTATE: WILLTAM CHARLES MICHAEL & SUSANNA CHRISTINA WILHELMINA HOPKINS
= FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION DISTRIBU'I'ION AND COM'RIBUT.[ON ACCOUNT :

f

J

i

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovabhie

property known as Erf 127, Vanderbijl Park Cent:al

West Township JOHANNESBURG subject to a mortgag

e bond in favour of FIRST NATIONAL BANK creditor no 1

|

Date | Encumbered Asset Account No 1 | [R] ! Voucher | [R] ! [R]
Income |
Proceeds of sale of immovable property | 10 216,000.00
Depostt - Segoale Property Mart 11 24,000.00]
Occupational rent received 10 10,776.76
Refund rates and taxes 10 i 1,590.68
Interest as per Schedule "C* c" | 591.50
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule "c" 1,322.27
‘Trustees Fees | i 7,616.83
3% on Realization 6,480.00
10% on occupational rent 1,077.68
10% on interest
Vat thereon 1,066.36
Auctioneers commission 11 14,106.25;
ERates & Taxes 10 13,505.39 l
EVaIuation cost 12 5,472.00(-
iBond of security per Scheduke "c" 7,317.70
Awarded to secured creditor no.1 202,548.15
252,958.94: 252,958.94
0.00
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L .INSOLVENT ESTATE: WILLTIAM CHARLES MICHAEL & SUSANNA CHRISTINA WILHELMINA HOPKINS

Gl &FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRI__BUTION ACCOUNT
SRRSO MASTERSREFERENCENUMBER T842/08 e

SCHEDULE "A"
| l
1,
Date Schedule "A" [R] Voucher | [R} [R]
Realizations
Free Residue 10,000.00
Encumbered Asset Account No 1: 250,776.76
Occupational Interest 10,776.76
Interest earned 615.09
! 272,168.61
Master's
On first 15,000.00! 100.00
On balance 257,168.61 [ 1,275.00!
1,375.00i
|
| Park Brokers
Bond of security :
Initial bond
From 14/04/08 to 13/04/09 13 2,536.50
From 14/04/09 to 13/04/10 14 2,536.50
From 14/04/09 to 13/04/10 2,536.50
7,609.50
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INSOLVENT ESTA'T’E WILLIAM CHARLES MICHAEL & SUSANNA. CHRISTINA WILHELMINA HOPKINS

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDA'I'ION DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
o 2 - MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T842/08 il

f

SCHEDULE "B" .
! !
Statement Date Interest Earned | Interest | Bank Charges | Bank Charges |
No Current Current | 4072018603 | 4075046807
1 August 2008 16.03 16.90
3 September 2008 45.56 31.65
4 October 2008 39.48 30.00
5 {November 2008 40.85 30.00 |
6 |December 2008 39.59 30.00 |
7 January 2009 39.03 30.00
8 February 2009 37.86 32.50
9 March 2009 30.62 32.50
10 April 2009 31.41 32,50
11 May 2009 25.11 32.50
12 June 2009 19.75 32.50 |
13 1July 2009 10.67 32.50
14 iAugust 2009 22.36 32.50
15 ISepternber 2009 28.43 32.50
16 iOctober 2009 25.01 32.50
17 |November 2009 25.83 | 32.50
Printout  |December 2009 24.98 | 32.50 19.00
Printout  January 2010 25.80 | 71.75 32.50 56.50
14.97
Provision 800.00
Total 543.34 - 71.75 | 1,358.55 ! 75.50
IGand totaid 615.09 J 1' 1,434.05]
i ‘ ] :
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: WILLIAM CHARLES MICHAEL & SUSANNA CHRISTINA WILHELMINA HOPKINS

FIRST.AND FINAL LIQUIDATION DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
R e  MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: ‘T842/08

|

|
SCHEDULE "C”

APPORTIONMENT OF

- INTEREST, PREMIUMS & MASTER'S FE

GROSS I INTEREST | PREMIUMS MASTER'S
REALISATIONS ! FEES
Free Residue Account 10,000.00 23.59 291.80 52.73
Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 250,776.76 | 591.50 7,317.70 1,322.27
260,776.76 ‘ 615.05 7,609.50 | 1,3-75.00

Page 6




1 8bey

] ! _
] | 19y AdusAjosul 8L} JO 90} UOIIISS JO Siuile} Uf PoAB] UOPNGLIUGD
ZL'Thi'80Z £0°20L°6 SL'8r5'20Z = YT e5L'T0F pZ'ESL'COr jejol

| e -+t
| ) 1002 DANESINNVHOL]

I ) . ‘ bSb-SSE-T10-000-€ Ju 2oy S90T X0 0 d

2Vzil'80z | €0Z04'6 S1'8v5'202 - veesizor | ve'ESTZop Junodde Leo| abebii yueg jeuoieN 35| 1
(@an3y)
piemy ] wre|y
Wslajald wiep| juasagesg B ssaippy pue| oN
Aouepoljeq | uonnquyuog jpaindag |  jueunducn| jpeinsesg jejol sie|najued awep ,s1o0)pa1y | wieln

INNOJ9V NOILNANLSIA

mo\mvm.r &wmibz wuan_mu_mu_ maw.._.mts.




 INSOLVENT ESTATE: WILLIAM CHARLES MICHAEL & SUSANNA CHRISTINA WILHELMINA HOPKINS - |

[FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

_: . MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T842/08 =

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

LD| ER MERWE 4

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and swom before me at ROODEPOORT on the 27 day of
JANUARY 2010, the reguiations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.
TZD)/

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full names: LA EA
Business Address: 21-7th A# SIE2 Raraburg ‘
Office: “enue Paddown Nerth 2103

ek
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: WILLLAM CHARLES MICHAEL & SUSANNA CHRISTONA WILHELMINA HOPKING
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, D_IS’I‘_RIBU‘!ION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
ST . MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T842/08

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

HEILA MAGDALENA HAMMAN

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

7/

HM HAMMAN

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and swomn before me at ._{€4cnoy.  on the Jb.. day of
2010, the regulations contained in the Government Notice 0 R 1258 of 21 July 1572,

g’sbar}’ﬁg\ﬂed, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.

{
h

COMMISSIONER OF DATHS

Full names: Fﬂa@gﬁﬁé HAMMAN

. ) ; NCA SINGEL 49 MONT .
Business Address: BIAN o ' TANAPARK
Office: 2MMISSARIS VAN EDE

.CG‘M?@HSSEGNER OF CATHS
Praktiserende Prokureur / Practising Atterney
Rep. Van Suid-Afika / Rep. of South Africa
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